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GENERAL NOTES

1 . Composition of monthly return, “Japan Exports & Imports”
This monthly return is composed of two parts. First part contains a table on export whereas
a table on import appears in the second part. Both tables contain the figures “by Commodity,” by
comhmdity and Country,” and “by Country,” as mentioned bellow : ’ ‘

By Commodity: =+ The value of commodity in terms of C.C.F.T.S. {c.1.6).
By Commodity and Country««-eeeeee The quantity and value by Commodity(7 digit of C.C.F.T.S.)

and country.
Export and Import by Country :-cevmeeeeee The value by country

2. Coverage of trade statistics
The statistics shown in this monthly return is compiled on the basis of informations contained in
the declarations submitted to the customs for clearance etc., but do not include the following
goods :
(1) Goods of small amount of value of less than 200,000 “yen” (2) Samples and gifts.
(3) Personal effects of travellers. (4) Goods for performance of travelling showmen.
(5) Goods belonging to U.S. and UN. Armed Forces. (6) Ship’s and aircraft’s stores.
(7) Goods smuggled. (8) Containers of repeated use exclusively for transportation of
cargoes. (9) Specific goodscleared through customs by Air Way Bill. etc.

3. Sources of data
Sources of data are export declarations, reshipment declarations, import declarations, applications
for approval of entrance of foreign goods into bonded warehouse or bonded manufacturing warehouse,
applications for approval of delivery of goods before an import permit, etc.
4. Regional coverage of “Japan” as reffered to in this return
Through this return the term “Japan” means Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu and Hokkaido as well as the
islands belonging to those areas.
5. Statistical timing
(1)} Exports:
Entry is made to a month to which belongs a date when any ship or aircraft loading the
goods concerned leaves a Japanese port.
(2) Import:

(a) Entry is made to a month to which a date of an import permit belongs.

(b) As regards those goods delivered for domestic commerce prior to an issuance of
import permit, entry is made to a month to which a date of an approval of delivery
belongs.

6 . Classification of goods :
Goods are classified according to "Commodity Classification for Foreign Trade S tatistics™ (C.C.F.T.5.)



(Ministry of Finance Notification No.117 of 1975). This classification is based upon the Customs
Co-operation Council Nomenclature.

7. Classification of goods by Country

In principle, exports are classified by country (place) of destination, whereas imports by country
(place) of origin.

8 . Quantity

The quantity is indicated in terms of the unit specified against each item in the “Commodity Class-
ification for Foreign Trade statistics” and quantity less than the unit is disregarded.
The unit means a net weight, when reference is made to a weight.
List of abbreviation of units of quantity is attached to page 5 of this return.
9. Value

The value of exports is based upon the FOB value, whereas the value of imports upon the CIF value

The unit value is 1,000 “yen, a value less than the unit value is disregarded.
10. Marks employed and abbreviation of Countries

(1) The following marke are employed in the colon of the quantity and value, to indicate the
following;

“~" indicates “nil”
“0" indicates “less than the prescribed unit”

(2) With respect to the abbreviation of names of Countries, a reference may be made to a
“Statistical Classification of Countries” attached to the end of this return.

O For your information

Any enquiry about this return may be addressed to :
Japan Tariff Association
Jibiki Daini Bldg.
4~7-8 Kohji-Machi Chiyoda-Ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 263—17221~5



B B % ABBREVIATION TABLE

BAr Units
GR oot Grams (77 4)
KG-oroe Kilo-Grams (X2 75 4)
NQ-eree Raw Number (, &, #. . Fi. &, &. |\. #. &%)
THe e In Thousands (T, F4)
S Teeneeee Sets (#)
M ceeeeenne Metres (4 —} 1)
S Moverrenes Square Metres (EH A — k1)
CM-eoens Cubic Metres (3% x— b 1)
Lo oo Litre (V) v b )
KL-woeeer Kilo-Litre (%o 1) » F )
GToveeeen Gross Tonnage For Vessels (&} > 3)
BSeoereenn Bales (&)
MU -ereen Million Units (%75 86x)
DT Displacemen Tonnage (HiKk + > %)
BCey - Kilo-Grams (By Metal Content) (¥ u 75 A(2BEHE))
MT e Metrie Tons ( F )
KW:eeeeoe Kilo Watt Hour (¥u 7 } 777--)
DZerenen Dozen (%~ 2)
GSoeerens Gross (7o %)
C oo Carats (A2 })

BE5E  Abbreviations

(1.C.) eme Including containers (F3d%)
(1. 1.) e Including inner packings (Ait)

(D.W.) -+ By dry weight (B85 &)
N.E. 8.0 Not Elsewhere Specified or Included (200 & »)




6 £ 3 B B & | X
Export and Import by Year and Month (%,‘,%t;n{,;,‘;‘:‘;?)
# A % A E?&A(;%:?i@t C{mul}itivi)‘Year tf foe Eﬁ%ﬂsz\(o;%i?t Year,
Export Import orclﬁ:ogt (—ps)r % A | or Import (—) Month

Export Import

BAF45E | ©,954,367,158 | 6,797,220,528 | (+) 157,146,631 1970
BAF046% | 8,392,768,263 | 6,909,956,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108 1971
KBFI47E | 8,806,072,248 | 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,003,410 1972
REFN482E | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 1973
B3$n492 | 16,207,879,577 | 18,076,381,928 | (—) 1,868,502,351 1974
BE#a504F | 16,545,313,718| 17,170,026,976 | (—) 624,713,258 1975
RFnS15E | 19,934,618,464 | 19,229,168,610 | (+) 705,449,854 1976
BEFN524 | 21,648,070,431 | 19,131,779,700 | (+) 2,516,290,731 1977
BBFN53%F | 20,555,840,563 | 16,727,624,005 | (+) 3,828,216,558 1978
BREN545E | 22,531,538,859 | 24,245,350,997 | (—) 1,713,812,138 1979
BBFN55F | 29,382,471,938 | 31,995,325,202 | (- 2,612,853, 264 1980
BAXN562E | 33,468,084,502 | 31,464,145,741 | (+) 2,004,838,761 1981
BR#057F | 34,432,500,947 | 32,656,302,574 | (+) 1,776,198,363 1982
BRFN5B2E | 34,909, 268,599 | 30,014,784,056 | (+) 4,894,474,543 1983
SRRN594E | 40,325,293,701 | 32,321,126,640 | (+) 8,004,167,061 1984
i 1A | 2,134,195.274 | 2,543,989,927 | (—) 409,794,653 | 2,134,195,274| 2,543,989,927|(—) 409,794,653 | Jan.
M 2R | 2,616,327,639| 2,282,630,898 | (+) 333,696,741 | 4,750,522,913| 4,826,620,825{(~) 76,097,912 Feb.
Zg 38| 3,068,920,520 | 2,586,177,655 | (+) 482,742,865 | 7,819,443,433 [ 7,412,798,480 | (+) 406,644,953 [ Mar.
471 2,912,037,421 | 2,427,965,036 | (+) 484,072,385 | 10,731,480,854 | 9,840,763,516|(+) 890,717,338 | Apr.
5H | 2,738,407,179 | 2,315,782,170 | (+) 422,625,009 | 13,469,888,033 | 12,156,545,686 | (+) 1,313,342,347 | May.
6 A | 2,935,410,242 | 2,469,544,895 | (+) 465,865,347 | 16,405,298,275 | 14,626,090,581 { (+) 1,779,207,694 | Jun.
7H | 3,029,505,276 | 2,345,169,751 | (+) 684,335,525 | 19, 434,803,551 | 16,971,260,332 | (+) 2,463,543,219 | Jul.
8 A | 2,823,995,709 | 2,416,612,821 | (+) 407,382,888 | 22,258,799,260 | 19,387,873,153 | (+) 2,870,926,107 | Aug.
9 A | 3,129,731,941 | 2,544,967,322 | (+) 584,764,619 | 25,388,531,201 | 21,932,840,475 { (+) 3,455,690,726 | Sep.
10A | 3,032,322,397 ] 2,551,913,119 | (+) 480,409,278 | 28,420,853,598 | 24,484,753,594 |(+) 3,936,100,004 | Oct.
1A | 2,907,639,368 | 2,627,864,029 | (+) 279,775,339 |31,328,492,966 | 27,112,617,623 |(+) 4,215,875,343 | Nov.
12} 3,580,775,633 | 2,902,166,433 | (+) - 678,609,200 | 34,909,268,599 | 30,014,784,056 |(+) 4,894,484, 543 | Dee.
g 17| 2,384,138,017) 2,580,731,324 | (=) 196,592,407 | 2,384,138,917 | 2,580,731,324 (=) 196,592,407 | Jan.
#1 28| 3,098,050,444. 2,588,307,479 | (+) 509,742,965 | 5,482,189,361 | 5,169,038,803 |(+) 313,150,558 | Feb.
59 3 H | 3,556,941,250 | 2,830,472,023 | (+) 726,469,227 | 9,039,130,611 7,999,510,826 {(+) 1,039,619,785 | Mar
* 4 8| 3,251,541,8781 2,552,002,164 | (+) 699,539,714 |12,290,672,489 | 10,551,512,990 |(+) 1,739,159,499 | Apr,
5H | 3,256,291,685| 2,830,817,820 | (+) 425,473,865 | 15,546,964,174 | 13,382,330,810 | (+) 2,164,633,364 | May
65 | 3,417,768,073| 2,488,283,864 | (+) 929,484,209 |18,964,732,247 | 15,870,614,674 | (+) 3,094,117,573 | Jun,
7R | 3,535,860,561| 2,775,653,157 | (+) 760,207,404 | 22,500,592,808 | 18,646,267,831 | (+) 3,854,324,977 | Jul,
8 A | 3,244,304,955| 2,974,007,963 | (+) 270,296,992 | 25,744,897,763 | 21,620,275,794 | (+) 4,124,621,969 | Aug.
9 A | 3,559,646,133| 2,466,773,743 | (+) 1,092,872,390 | 29,304,543,896 | 24,087,049,537 | (+) 5,217,494,359 | Sep.
10A | 3,679,814,216 | 2,793,024,279 | (+) 886,789,937 | 32,984,358,112 | 26,880,073,816 | (+) 6,104,284,296 | Oct.
118 | 3,410,119,351 | 2,655,503,704 | (+) 754,615,647 | 36,394,477,463 | 29,535,577,520 | (+) 6,858,899,943 | Nov.
12A | 3,930,816,238 | 2,785,549,120 | (+) 1,145,267,118 | 40,325,293,701 | 32,321,126,640 | (+) 8,004,167,061 | Dec.
RBFN604 | 41,955,659,471 | 31,084,935 207 |,(+)10,870,724,264 1985
1R | 2,794,824,956 | 2,670,558,400 | (+) 124,266,547 | 2,794,824,956| 2,670,558,409]| (+) 124,266,547 | Jan.
2 H | 3,320,609,123 | 2,716,385,467 | (+) 604,223,656 | 6,115,434,079| 5,386,943,876| (+) 728,490,203 | Feb.
3K | 3,782,761,250 | 2,952,695,224 | (+) 830,066,026 | 9,898,195,329| 8,339,639,100| (+) 1,558,556,229 { Mar.
4 H | 3,782,513,662 | 2,955,293 888 | (+) 827,219,774 13,680,708,991| 11,294,932,988 (+) 2, 385,776,003 | Apr.
5H | 3,628,603,287 | 2,779,373,225 | (+) 849,230,062 17,309,312,278 | 14,074,306,213| (+) 3,235,006,065 | May
6 H | 3,613,987,776 | 2,358,461,000,| (+) 1,255,526,776 | 20,923,300,054 | 16,432,767,213| (+) 4,490,532,841 | Jun.
7H | 3,758,852,479 | 2,632,696,047 | (+) 1,126,155,532 24,682,152,533 | 19,065,464,160) (+) 5,616,688,373 | Jul.
8 H | 3,297,916,779 | 2,467,121,341 | (+) 830,795,438 27,980,069,312| 21,532,585,501 | (+) 6,447,483 811 | Aug.
98 | 3,534,090,591 | 2,434,282 481 | (+) 1,099,808,1101 31,514,159,903 | 23,966,867,982! (+) 7,547,291,921 | Sep.
10H | 3,560,071,330 | 2,585,856,820 | (+) 974,214,501 35,074,231,233 | 26,552,724,811 | (+) 8,521,506,422 | Oct.
118 | 3,242,038,345 | 2,240,486,006 | (+) 1,001,552,249 | 38,316,269,578 | 28,793,210,907 | (+) 9,523,058,671 | Nov.
12H | 3,639,389,893 | 2,291,724,300 | (+) 1,347,665,593 41,955,659,471 | 31,084,935,207 | (+)10,870,724,264 | Dec.




